All of lot 3 (NW/4 SW/4) in Section 

fourteen (14), Township twenty (20) 
North, Range twelve (12) East of the 
Indian Base and Meridian, Osage 
County, State of Oklahoma, According 
to the United States Government survey 
thereof, Less and Except the South two 
hundred twenty-eight and five tenths 
(228.5) feet thereof and any overlapping 
portion of the deed recorded in Book 
616 at Page 295: 

AND 
TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN 

Section fifteen (15), Township twenty 
(20) North, Range twelve (12) East of the 
Indian Base and Meridian, Osage 
County, State of Oklahoma, according to